## HB1380\_L.008 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Judiciary</u>. <u>HB24-1380</u> be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 4.
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 12.
- 3 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 4 Page 3, line 17, after "ACTION" insert "OR TAKE ANY LEGAL ACTION".
- 5 Page 3, lines 20 and 21, strike "THE NAME OF THE PLAINTIFF IN THE CASE
  6 CAPTION IS LISTED AS".
- Page 3, line 22, strike "AGENCY," and substitute "AGENCY ARE INCLUDED
  IN THE CASE CAPTION OF THE COMPLAINT,".
- 9 Page 3, line 23, after "ORDER;" insert "AND".
- 10 Page 3, line 26, strike "LITIGATION; AND" and substitute "LITIGATION.".
- 11 Page 3, strike line 27.
- 12 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 13 Page 8, strike lines 13 through 27.
- 14 Page 9, strike line 1.
- 15 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.
- 16 Page 9, line 13, strike "6" and substitute "5".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*